
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027779-2021 

Tender

HE1457 Ground Intrusive Surveys Spring 2022
(Chippenham Futures)

Wiltshire Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-027779

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f3f0  

Published 5 November 2021, 9:19am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wiltshire Council

Wiltshire Council, County Hall, Bythesea Road

Trowbridge

BA14 8JN

Contact

Mr Dave Gillett

Email

david.gillett@wiltshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1255713371

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027779-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027779-2021
mailto:david.gillett@wiltshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

http://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

http://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/
http://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk
http://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk
http://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

HE1457 Ground Intrusive Surveys Spring 2022 (Chippenham Futures)

Reference number

DN578466

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45120000 - Test drilling and boring work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Wiltshire Council require Intrusive Ground Investigation Surveys to be undertaken by an
experienced Ground Investigation Contractor to the south east of Chippenham. The work will
include specified field tests to determine the geotechnical properties and characteristics of
the various strata present along the length of the proposed distributor road.

The Ground Investigation Contractor will act as the Principal Contractor for the works and
safely coordinate activities on site.

The ground investigation surveys are required to enable the collection of ground information
including; constancy, strength and strata composition as well as samples for laboratory
testing, contamination extents and ground water data for use in the design of the new road
section. Intrusive works shall comprise borehole drilling, trial pit excavation and Cone
Penetration testing.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

71351500 - Ground investigation services

71355000 - Surveying services

71510000 - Site-investigation services

71900000 - Laboratory services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Wiltshire Council require Intrusive Ground Investigation Surveys to be undertaken by an
experienced Ground Investigation Contractor to the south east of Chippenham. The work will
include specified field tests to determine the geotechnical properties and characteristics of
the various strata present along the length of the proposed distributor road.

The Ground Investigation Contractor will act as the Principal Contractor for the works and
safely coordinate activities on site.

The ground investigation surveys are required to enable the collection of ground information
including; constancy, strength and strata composition as well as samples for laboratory
testing, contamination extents and ground water data for use in the design of the new road
section. Intrusive works shall comprise borehole drilling, trial pit excavation and Cone
Penetration testing.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

12

This contract is subject to renewal



Page 5 to 7

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

17 December 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

17 December 2021

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

WC1A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-10T01:53:26+0100
	TCPDF




